BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

WJ8

In the Matters of

CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER COMPANY

SUPPLEMENT TO JOINT PROPOSAL

An Investigation Pursuant to ORS 756.515 to Determine Jurisdiction

Crooked River Ranch Water Company ("CRRWC") and the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("PUC Staff") submit this Supplement to Joint Proposal to provide the Commission with updated information. The undersigned counsel affirms that Assistant Attorney General Jason Jones has reviewed this document and joins in this supplement.

As a supplement to the Joint Proposal submitted by the undersigned on February 11, 2011, the parties can now report that Wells Fargo released the escrowed funds to the property owners who were the subject of PUC Case No. UCR 100, Order Nos. 08-379 and 08-383, Court of Appeals No. A139657 (the "customer hookup orders"). Accordingly, those property owners are now connected to the CRRWC system at the price the Commission originally ordered, bringing a final resolution to this matter.

///

///

PAGE 1 – SUPPLEMENT TO JOINT PROPOSAL

Accordingly, CRRWC and PUC Staff recommend that the Commission vacate the customer hook-up orders as moot.

Dated: February 15, 2011

HARRANG LONG GARY RUDNICK P.C.

By: <u>s/ C. Robert Steringer</u> C. Robert Steringer OSB #98351 bob.steringer@harrang.com

Of Attorneys for Crooked River Ranch Water Company

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE

I certify that on February 15, 2011, I filed the foregoing **SUPPLEMENT TO JOINT PROPOSAL**, on the Public Utility Commission by email and first class mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center P.O. Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148 PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us

I further certify that on February 15, 2011, I served copies of the foregoing **SUPPLEMENT TO JOINT PROPOSAL** addressed to the following email addresses:

Michael.dougherty@state.or.us sewfab4u@hotmail.com jason.w.jones@state.or.us charlien@blazerind.com info@crookedriverranch.com rkindley@cablehuston.com cby_64@yahoo.com gsr.dcg@gmail.com frank@imfd.com marc.hellman@state.or.us tbrooks@cablehuston.com

I further certify that on February 15, 2011, I served copies of the foregoing **SUPPLEMENT TO JOINT PROPOSAL** addressed to the following, via first class mail, postage prepaid, as follows:

G.T. & T.T. 13454 Golden Mantel Terrebonne, OR 97760

HARRANG LONG GARY RUDNICK P.C.

<u>s/ C. Robert Steringer</u> C. Robert Steringer OSB #98351 bob.steringer@harrang.com

Of Attorneys Crooked River Ranch Water Company

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE

~RADBF9F7.TMP.DOC